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RESOLUTION NO. Z--72

By: ‘.}W \ﬂa)&% . j/{/ ,\_h‘\ Qw-a.m.)

A resolution declaring the necessity of repairing certain sidewalks in the
City of Bexley requiring that abutting property owners repair same and declaring
an emergency.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That it is necessary to repair sidewalks in the City of Bexley
in accordance with specifications as designated in Ordinance 11—48 and estimate
of cost prepared by the Street Commissioner and now on file in the office of the
Clerk of Council and in the following locatioms:

SIDEWALK REPAIRS 1972

HOUSE NO. NAME

SOUTH PARKVIEW AVENUE

67 S. Parkview Avenue Dwight R, Harris
77 " " " W. M. Deeds
173 " " " James B. McIntosh
~195 " " " A. D. Richardson, Jr.
295 " " " S. H. Ruggles
331 " " " Peter Halldiday
375 " " " Robert Wells
409 " " " James H. Hedden
492 v " " George H. Bare
428 Y " " Richard 6. Fisher
408 " " " Vernon Watts
390 " " " Pr. Joseph Sheppard
356 " " " Blaine Compton
260 v " " W. F. Laird
250 " " " Richard Sater
184 " " " Freeman Fagleson, Jr.
i " " " Cynthia Burr
22" " " Abe Wedner
SOUTH COLUMBIA AVENUE
83 S. Columbia Avenue Louise K. Zollinger
g9 " " " Beverly Skilken
115 " " " Mrs. H. P. Cook
137 " " " Girard Berry
185 " " " Henry Gurvis
195 " " " J. H. Fulford
219 " " " Myron Kauffman, Jr.
261 " " " Franz Stone
319 " " " Jumes R, Thorson
318 " " " Jeff Schottenstein
140 " " " Alden Corporation
56 " " " Columbus School For Girls
SOUTH DREXEL AVENUE
185 Mrs., Lyman Brownfield

S. Drexel Avenue
"

225 " " Keith McNamara
235 " " n E. Max Antle

267 " " " B. L. Kessler

317 " " " F. B. Hil1, Jr.
347 " " Clarabell e Schoene
471 " " " John Main

2281 Bryden Road Tiberio G. Agristi




537
539
545
547
2270
2282
546
460
442
346
238
144
100

2445
35
43
69
79

111
141
153
163
171
325
182
160
50
42
2465

63
99

49
57
141
241
249
285
291
2444
2441
2433
2445
2456
2463
2464
324
138
124
118
112

79
131
137
157
269
344
258
236
180
174

SOUTH DREXEL AVENUE (cont.)

S. Drexel Avenue
11 1" 14}

" n "
un 1" n

E. Main Street
1" " "

S. Drexel Avenue
" " n

E. Broad Street
S

. Dawson Avenue
1"t ” "

E. Broad Street

BULLITT PARK PLACE

DAWSON AVENUR

Bullitt Park Place

n 1y "

S. Cassady Rvad
" " n

Bexley Park Road
n 1" "

Bryden Road

Sherwood Road

Bryden Road

Bexley Park Road
1"

" "

¢ . Cassady Road
1"

1" "

S. Ardmore Road

" " 1

CASSADY ROAD

ARDMORE ROAD

Gay Street Realty Co.
1t 1" " 1

1" 1" " 1"

1" 1" " "

Eugene Dotter

Wentz Pharmacy

A. Wollman

John Vorys

Ralph L. Appleton
Leland S. Mc(Clelland
Dr. E. G. Jones

Dr. Albert Strouss
Dr. Thomas Willard

Norma S. Hutchins
Herbert E. Jones
Kenneth H. Ballmer
Donald Grant

Paul Philips

E. M. Eberle

Grant A. Drennen

Dr. Harold Korn
Philip A. Goldslager
Rainey S. Taylor, Jr.
Christopher Stallman
Thomas T. Green
Joseph DeVennish
Jerry F. Best

Harry Mickler.

Guy Salvato

Fred Shuler
James K. Hunter, Jr.

John W. Kelly
David Goldsmith
Reid Wasserstrom
Richard Sellers
Richard Bet=z
George L. Ewing

L. H. Wiggins

Carl Falter, Jr,
Dr. Nye R, Larrimer
C. B. Hood
Franklin Wilcox
Irwin Schottenstein
Albert Myers

Harry T. Minister
William W, Cohn
Robert R. Essig
Harvey E. Katz
John E. Foster
Robert R. Kuster

Bronwaen A. Fortin
John T. Gugle
Mrs. Roy M. Price
J. G. Miller
Luella Trapp

H. R. Hartman
Michael Elin
James B. Davis
Carroll F. Beck
Margaret T. Ramey




160
154
148
142
154
122

44

129
155
161
211
217
285
319
333
2512
2560
348
226
222
216
196
190
140
134
126
114
108
100
92
80
74
42
34

151
2590

2587

2610
2619
2624
2629
234
224
218
212
148
108
88
50
46

89
215
225
243
348

2656
350
330
310

SOUTH ARDMORE ROAD (cont.)

S. Ardmore Road

" n n

1" " n

Parker Potter
Herbert Soloman
James Park
Martin Goldman

A. E. Eshenfelder
Henry Clark

R. W. Loudenbach

SOUTH CASSINGHAM ROAD

S. Cassingham Road

1" " n

Bryden PRoad
Fair Avenue

§S. Cassingham Road
1" n n

Mrs. Barbara Knauer
Lynn Farquhar
Gerrit S. Van Straten
Joseph Rosenbloom
E. R. Nichols
Virginia J. Welch
Martin Endich
Thomas Y. Hartley
Mrs. Robert S. Pzin
Leonard Haas

Bexley Schools
Clavde H. Linville
William A. Coffman
Karl Verber

Donald Shelp

Mark Mirken

E. R. Zeller

C. C. HdcCarthy

N. Sokol

Clark Noles

Helen V. Willson
Gus Tsitouris

Ben B. Caplan
Aaron K. Horowitz
Harold Ridenour
Raymond A. Roesch
Bexley Methodist Church

SQUTH REMINGTON ROAD

S. Remington Road
Sherwood Recad
" "

Bryden Road

Bexley Park Road
1" T "

Brentwood Road

S. Remington Road
1" 1" "

Bruce Wren

Natham Mayer
Margaret Love
Dennis J. Leukart
Richard J. Kelly
Robert W. Monsarrat
Max Shell

William M. Reynolds
David Levison

John M. Wisterman
Bernard Soloman
Harry Silberstein
Vincent Murray

R. L. Morris

Bexley United Methodist Church

Margaret U. Miller

SOUTH STANWOOD ROAD

S. Stanwood Road

" 1" 1"

S. Cassinghkam Road
Fair Avenue
S. Stanwood Road

n " 1A

n n "

K. W. Bryant, Jr.
Howard Goldstein
Eleanore H. Crabbe
Floyd Stolzenburg
Bexley High School
Dr. R. F. Pariser
George Levine
Walter Leukart
Marion Gillert




292
284
266
258
244
220
208
204

90

58

77
117
143
149
167
241
261
343
377

2686
2681
2674
2667
2680
2693
2690
2711
340
158
150
136
120
100
28

2797
251
285

2790
333
351
375
389
405
354
328
280

2581
2587
2731
2648
2532
2524
2448
2340

S. Sﬁanwood Road

"

"

”

1"

AL}

SOUTH STANWOOD ROAD (cont.)

Omar Lindner

Ronald Leukart

Al Rosenfield

Marvin Katz

A. C. Helmbrecht

Dr. Bernard Abrams
Dorothy I. Zuckerman
Margaret A. Johnson
W. 0. Schoedinger
Dr. J. R. Worch

SOUTH ROOSEVELT AVENUE

S. Roosevelt Avenue

Bexley Park Road

"

"

Bryden Road
Sherwood Recad
E. Main Street

Bryden Roa

Brentwood Road

1"

S. Roosevelt Avenue

"

Powell Avenue
S. Merkle Roa

n

Dale Avenue

1"

1"

. Merkle Road
11 11"

Sherwood Road

"

"

1"
¥t
9"
1"
1"
L3

"

SOUTH MERKLE ROAD

SHERWOOD ROAD

Carlton Smith

Paul R. McElroy
1.illian Abramson
Mrs. Donald Shlonsky
Robert M. Kleinfelter
Dr. Cecil Shusticl
Phyllis C. Bleich
Donald Tishman

Louis Ziskind

Dr. Richard H. Retter
Dr. Harold Monett
Rosalie Skuller

N. Victor Goodman
Dr. R. B. Shaw
Rudolph Stern

L. Ruben

Richard Gurian
Harold Schottenstein
D. M. Campbell

W. G. Cory

Bernie Mellmed
Herman Luckoff
Morrey S. Tarcov
Paul Callif

C. A. Fetter
Elenore Ziegler
Paul Stehle

Frank Nutis

Dr. Harry W. Topolosky
S. D. Tuckerman
Stanley Goldberg
Mrs. Gary B. Robins
Joseph Skilken

T. J. Schlonsky
Richard Dick
Leonard Tannarino

A. E. Cole

Margaret Love

Dr. R. Kyle Cochrane
John Ulrich

William Gladen
William B. Jones
Victor Zimpfer
Robert 0. Otto




a

464

2191 Bryden Road
" 1"

2201
2231
2245
2281
2361
2371
2471
2495
2503
2543
2549
2595
2645
2648
2618
2596
2550
2500
2478
2434
2368
2364

471
2188

2321
2357
2363
2403
2557
2619
2635
2681
2719
2729
2747
2712
2646
2624
2486
2348
2324

2381
2495
2549
2559
2581
2629
2655
2665
2710
2580
2534
2522
2516
2508

BRYDEN ROAD

S. Parkview Avenue

S. Drexel Avenue

Bryden Road

BEXLEY PARK KOAD

Bexley Park Road
n n A3

Brentwood Road

LAl

"

”

"

"

BRENTWOOD ROAD

Edward Durell

Jack Dameron

M. B. Perrin

Lura B. Auer

Roy L. Wentz
Tiberio G. Agristi
George McElroy
Paul Wyman

Jacki Gordon
Theodore A. Stone
Mrs. Karl Spohn, Jr.
Roberta S. Barlow
Michael T. Batt
Paul Baker

George Ornstein
Sidney Wasserstrom
A. E. Campbell
James R. Wright
Charles J. Boren
David Baird

Edward Pritchard
Daniel Warner
Daniel J. Clements
E. T. Thompson
John Main

Carol D. Boster

Mrs. Edward Kramer
D. Edgar Barkeloo
John F. Heller

Jack Shackett

John B. Bennedetti
Richard J. Kelly
Dr. Henry Piatt

Dr. Harold Monett
Robert Rothman
Roderick H. Wilcox
Frederick J. Moore
Robert Alexander
Gary E. Seckel
Robert W. Monsaratt
F. H. Bonnet

Mrs. William A. Duboe
Rick E. Marsh

Bernard Lang, Jr.

L. R. Taft

David J. Revis

J. C. Maupin

Adelaide B. Davidson
Max Shell

Carlton Dargusch, Jr.
Isadore Rosenwasser
Mrs. Bess Zipser

Fred C. Iseringhausen
Jerry McDowell

James A. Gorrell

W. E. McDonald

Robert H. Kennedy, Jr.




2363 Fair Avenue
2539 " "
2559 13 1"
26].7 1" 1"
2625 Tt "
2689 " 1"
2717 T n
2727 n "
2751 " 1"
2765 1 "
2775 1" n
405 S. Merkle Road

2696 Fair Avenue
2684 1" "
2656 " 1"
2640 " "
2606 T i
2584 n 1"
2560 LA "
2554 " "
2548 " n
2498 T "
2444 " i
2434 "

314 S. Drexel Avenue

FAIR AVENUE

DALE AVENUE

230 S. Parkview Avenue

2241 Dale Avenue

256 S. Columbia Avenue

255 §. Trexel Avenue
273 S. Dawson Avenue

290 S. Cassady Road
295 S. Ardmore Road
300 n 1" "

307 S. Cassingham Road
333 S. Roosevelt Avenue

328 S. Merkle Road
333 1" " "
2825 Dale Avenue
2831 " "
2834 " "
2826 " "
2810 " "
2772 it n
2764 1" "

290 S. Roosevelt Avenue

2710 Dale Avenue
284 S. Ardmore Road
281 1" " 1]
274 S. Cassady Road

235 S. Drexel Avenue

219 S. Columbia Avenue

ELM AVENUE

172 8. Columbia Avenue

185 S. Drexel Avenue
201 S. Dawson Avenue

2457 Elm Avenue
228 S. Ardmore Road

250 S. Cassingham Road

2757 Elm Avenue

310 S. Stanwood Road

243 " " "

223 S. Cassingham Road

Stephen Brown

Dr. Philip Bromberg
Terry Robbinson
Arthur Daniels
Geraldine Weil

Dr. B. T. Hoagland
B. Lee Skilken
Max Hoffman

Emil Wasserstrom
Walter H. Kropp
Morris Skilken
Joseph Skilken
Stephen J. Haenel

Stanley Johnson, Jr.

Dr. R. F. Pariser
Robert Bell

Kim F. Bredenbeck
Dr. Max Kanter
Leonard Haas

Dr. F. C. Haney
Jerome Hackman
Daniel S. Webber
David A. Davis
Dr. R. B. Samson
Morton Greenberger

Dr. Walter Hauser
Don Du Rivage
Richard Witkind
David F. Carruthers
Joe Summer

John B. Rohyans
Jack Herring

John R. Strang
Kenneth K. Knaell
Jack Sher

Richard Dick

Dr. Harry Topolosky

Mrs. Ed. R. Schumaker

Louis Robbins
Ralph Rosenblum
Albert Unetic
John Bowan
Norman S. Cohen
Benney Eisenstein
Albert Beim
Samuel Robbins
Helen J. Gilligan
Helen H. Reeb
Walter Weadock

E. Max Antle
Myron Kauffman, Jr.

Millard M. Cummins

Mrs. Lyman Brownfield

James J. Tormes
Mary C. Corbett
Irvin Roth

Bexley Jr. High School

Jack Berger
Marion Gilbert
Floyd Stolzenburg
Robert Szmczak




216
211
181

158 S

167
140

146
171
174
192
204
2797
2760
195
187

180 S

177
171
160
150
2482
128
111
100
83

2473
99

2745
2762
340

2205

22
2249
2257
2475

56
2521
2601
2709
2843

2680
2474
2418
2414
2412
2408
2400
2378
2314
2212
2184
2160

S
S.
1"
S.

o
D e

1"

ELM AVENUE (Cont.)

. Ardmore Road

1"

Dawson Avenue
Drexel Avenue

n

1"

1"

"

. Columbia Avenue

POWELL AVENUE

. Dawson Avenue
Ardmore Road

Remington Road
Stanwood Road
Powell Avrnue

"

Roosevelt Avenue
Stanwood Road
Remington Road

" "

Powell Avenue
S. Dawson Avenue

n

1"

. Cassingham Road
Ardmore Road
Cassady Road

S. Drexel Avenue
S. Columbia Avenue

Bexford Place
Bullitt Park Place

Plymouth Avenue

"

BEXFORD PLACE

PLYMOUTH AVENUE

S . Roosevelt Avenue

Broad Street

EAST BROAD STREET

Parkview Avenue

Broad Street

1

1"

"

i

Columbia Avenue

Broad Street

1"

1"

i

it

Main Street

1"

"

EAST MAIN STREET

Samuel Rubin

Rose Dattalo
Walter R. Marvin
Mrs. S. R. Southard
David C. Crean
Alden Corp.

Herbert Kruse, Jr.
Ed Lambark

Margaret T. Ramey
Mary Lou Jackson
Margaret Johnson

C. A. Fetter

Harold Wood

George C. Beebe
John S. McPherson
Charles W. Leftwich
Herbert Weiner
Harold G. Mindlin
Parker Potter

Mrs. Rolf D. Boe
Rax Hickman

John Kochensparger
E. M. Eberle

Dr. Thomas Willard
Louise K. Zollinger

Joseph C. Mascari
James K. Hunter, Jr.

Dr. Anthony Pollack
Anice Krech
Harold Schottenstein

Dixie Importing Company
Abe Weiner

Harry Cowan

R. L. Wirtz

Arthur B. DeVennish
Columbus School for Girls
August Kraemer

John H. Hosfelt

William Bennett, Jr.
George Nacht

Dr. R. B. Shaw

First Federal Savings & Loan Assi:,

Joseph L. Schwartz

" 1" 1t
1" n "
E. P. Ziegler
1" " !l‘
Bruce Kreischer
Christ Lutheran Church

Capital University — Law School
Capital University — Seminary

Capital University




/b—\: ,'"\1

Section 2. That the owners of all lots and lands bounding and abutting upon
the proposed sidewalks shall repair in accordance with plans and specifications as
set forth in Ordinance No. 11-48. The portion of such sidewalks abutting on their
respective properties within a period of forty-five (45) days after service of notice
of this resolution; and, if such repair shall not be completed within such period of
forty-five (45) days, then this Council shall have the same done and the entire cost
thereof shall be assessed upon the property by law with penalty and interest as pro-
vided by law.

Section 3. That the Clerl of this Council is directed to cause a written
notice of passage of this resolution to be served as required by law.

Section 4. The plans, specificaticns and estimate of cost of said repair
as heretofore filed are hereby approved.

Section 5. This resolution is hereby declared tc be an emergency measure
necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety
and for the further reasow that the immediate repair of such sidewalks is urgently
required to permit safe passage by persons using said sidewalks and to eliminate
existing hazards to pedestrians; wherefore this resolution shall be in full force
and effect in and immediately after passage.

Adopted _—Z»’ a‘/\w . » 1972

7

rresiden f Courcil

. 7
194

5 :;7 Fa ',’{/
Attest “4;1é2;<4é24,q/,géiﬁQﬂ+z$¢4§%i,
Clerk of Cogagﬁi Pro-Tzu

1%

Approved ,jm“;?jy// , 1972
/

7

oY r

Mayor




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, William B. Patton was an employee of the

City of Bexley for twenty-five years, having labored in both

the Street and Sanitation Depai tments, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Patton showed uncommon loyalty to job

and fellow co-workers, often bringing compassion, friendship

and laughter to those who latsred beside him, and

WHEREAS, his passing on Februs « 19, 1972 =z

saddened friends and deprived the City o1 a m@:- ~2uable

employee, now, therefore.
BE IT RFSOLVED %y the Bexlay City Council that its

members personally anc ‘chalf of the City and its residents

hereby express their sorrow at the passing of William B. Patton

and convey their deepest cpapathy to Mrs. Patton and the family,
and

RESOLVED, FURTHER, th:t a copy of thi. “woolution

be sent to the family.

Adopted: March 1l4th, 1972,

I, LZ A Mﬂ%/ 27

Clerk of Counc ) Presidént of C;yd611“{7’ v

o \} </ ” /




